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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 402  Men Open 200 SC Meter Butterfly
Meet Qualifying:  3:45.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 13Chaudhury, Harry 2:24.96  2:29.451 1229872

38.6738.1536.6931.45

SCRL 18Vencatachellum, Brandon-Nile 2:27.13  2:25.592 933126

39.5039.1237.0031.51
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 403  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

SCRL 10Bell, Lilly 41.68  40.711 1437109

CROL 10Olver, Daisy 43.13  46.252 1329413

BRYL 10Lewis, Tarryn 43.60  49.983 1440739

CROL  9Diver, Florence 45.40  48.024 1453220

CROL  9Shaw, Emily 45.45  47.465 1490965

CROL 10Butler, Wren 46.00  47.266 1388934

CROL 10Dyer, Iris 46.04  NT7 1443763

CROL  9Moorhouse, Anna 46.35  49.928 1498884

CROL 10Mallett, Paige 47.60  51.139 1425989

CROL  9Mayo, Cecily 48.81  1:04.3210 1593432

SCRL  9Harris, Lily 48.93  52.9911 1529818

CROL  9Janowski, Maddy 49.27  NT12 1617528

CROL 10Garvin, Lucia 49.87  50.6113 1574289

CROL 10Harris, Elena 50.10  57.3314 1486123

CROL  9Baig, Fatima 50.61  54.6915 1574099

WOOL 10Brzustowska, Klaudia 51.49  52.8716 1418107

WOOL 10Johnson-Smith, Serene 52.69  59.5017 1637826

CROL  9Sunesson, Abigail 52.79  1:00.2818 1617547

SCRL  9Mananwatte, Hiru 53.22  58.6919 1529819

SCRL  9Howcroft, Lotti 53.36  NT20 1457236

CROL  9Hewavitarne, Avani 1:00.57  1:12.3721 1609596

SCRL 10Brown, Mollie DQ 45.36  NT--- 1589898

6.4 Not on the back when leaving the wall

SCRL 10Dei-Dawson, Samuela DQ 46.16  55.47--- 1369386

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the turn or not

CROL 10Srinivasan, Amala SCR  52.05--- 1232914

CROL 10Wyspianska, Julia SCR  57.01--- 1486119

CROL 10Haley, Arielle SCR  50.24--- 1574094

CROL  9Sime, Madeline SCR  51.64--- 1442764
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 404  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

SCRL 10Farr, Henry 41.32  42.851 1576650

CROL 10Chapman, Alex 42.03  44.902 1232930

CROL 10Longley, Joseph 42.45  48.323 1573866

SCRL  9Jensen, Lucas 42.93  47.504 1418709

CROL 10Lissaman, Xander 43.61  52.905 1467928

SCRL  9Laszlo, Oliver 43.99  49.306 1482325

CROL 10Danielson, Ptolemy 45.59  51.417 1232913

CROL 10Jarred, James 46.35  50.298 1490204

SCRL 10Phelps, Harrison 46.59  NT9 1591335

SCRL  9Iyer, Akash 46.62  NT10 1480752

CROL 10Jotic, Stefan 48.31  54.1911 1442946

CROL 10Tokan-lawal, David 49.30  58.3412 1240672

CROL  9Roberts, Gruff 49.96  56.2213 1457364

CROL  9Noonan, Seamus 50.28  55.4114 1594816

CROL  9Baig, Yusuf 51.22  1:01.7015 1574098

SCRL  9Rhee, Aurum 55.88  NT16 1518609

SCRL 10Pritchard-Wallace, Myles 59.26  1:01.8317 1232927

SCRL 10Oguntokun, OJ 59.78  NT18 1592695

SCRL  9Szebeni Rees, Laszlo 59.87  NT19 1617120

CROL  9Uhercik, Peter DQ 53.69  1:10.52--- 1590776

6.4 Not on the back when leaving the wall

CROL  9Turner, Nicholas DQ 54.06  58.33--- 1301901

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)

CROL  9Christie-Browne, Caine DQ 59.60  1:07.52--- 1490206

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)

CROL 10Varela, Matias SCR  53.44--- 1598799

SCRL 10Vythilingum, Kian SCR  NT--- 1640575
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 405  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 16Kelly, Ava 1:04.24  1:05.311 1165636

32.7031.54

CROL 15Davey, Chloe 1:06.42  1:05.852 1228108

34.2432.18

CROL 16Browne, Maddie 1:06.84  1:05.783 1165620

34.1532.69

CROL 16Malhotra, Maya 1:09.09  1:07.994 1212658

36.2132.88

WOOL 15Richards, Lola 1:09.30  1:11.915 1320121

36.3732.93

WOOL 15Banyon, Abigail 1:18.33  1:22.916 1360268

CROL 16Eastland, Hannah 1:20.80  1:28.957 1229874

44.6936.11

CROL 15Podmore, Autumn SCR  NT--- 1467924

CROL 16Widley, Eve SCR  1:10.31--- 776714
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 406  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 15Findell, Noah 58.48  58.881 1240663

30.2328.25

WHSL 15Combes, Dylan 1:03.47  1:04.002 1180519

32.6530.82

WOOL 15Mclennon-Defoe, Levi 1:05.94  1:06.003 1360272

34.3131.63

SCRL 16Gillham, Joe 1:07.93  1:09.274 1305772

35.5932.34

SCRL 15Reddy, Pranav NS  NT--- 1622725

SCRL 15Neacsu, Andrei SCR  1:01.31--- 1377006

WHSL 15Murray, Jack SCR  1:01.30--- 1631841

SCRL 15Ganesh, Shravan SCR  1:10.00--- 1240668

WHSL 16Grainger, Luis SCR  1:01.09--- 981233
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 407  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 14Morris, Lucy 1:15.25  1:16.001 1186834

38.3336.92

CROL 13Kelly, Mia 1:16.25  1:16.572 1291152

39.1537.10

SCRL 14Bates, Imogen 1:18.31  1:17.263 913845

39.5538.76

CROL 13Davey, Emily 1:21.18  1:31.304 1257340

41.2939.89

CROL 13Oelkers, Ella 1:21.72  1:21.835 1108000

41.5040.22

SCRL 14Pritchard-Wallace, Madison 1:29.25  1:28.856 1179510

46.2742.98

WOOL 14Brzustowska, Sonia 1:37.17  1:31.977 1411756

50.7246.45

SCRL 14Sauspreskyte, Tija 1:37.90  NT8 1640574

50.3447.56

SCRL 14Oguntokun, Feran 1:45.62  NT9 1576649

55.4150.21

WOOL 13Elliott, Summer SCR  1:26.17--- 1427686

CROL 14Phillips, Cerys SCR  1:28.21--- 1418684

SCRL 13Jameel Perry, Amaya SCR  NT--- 1509095
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 408  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 13Chaudhury, Harry 1:05.91  1:06.051 1229872

33.5032.41

WHSL 13Antonelli, Matteo 1:07.77  1:08.402 1267040

34.7932.98

CROL 14Turner, Patrick 1:08.78  1:08.863 1240681

34.5234.26

CROL 13Handley, Oliver 1:15.47  1:13.644 1369947

37.9337.54

WOOL 14Wojnarowski, Filip 1:19.13  1:24.015 1578882

41.1837.95

CROL 14Lewis, Piran 1:19.34  1:22.136 1230654

40.5638.78

SCRL 14Brankov, Michael 1:25.34  1:33.137 1327811

43.2842.06

SCRL 13Nanias, Philip 1:27.71  NT8 1340304

45.9141.80

SCRL 14Imm, Matthew 1:28.26  1:32.009 1468621

44.8543.41

SCRL 14Joy, Indra 1:34.21  1:42.6910 1518607

48.4145.80

WOOL 14Dehass, Alfie 1:34.54  1:51.5011 1517927

51.7842.76

CROL 13Sincliar, Edmund 1:41.57  1:31.0012
53.3948.18

SCRL 13Nanias, Nicolas 1:42.75  NT13 1340309

53.4649.29

SCRL 14Cook, Dylan 1:42.99  1:54.1214 1490334

53.5049.49

SCRL 13Crowther, Jack DQ 1:24.14  1:31.88--- 1395923

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the turn or not

44.3139.83
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 409  Women Open 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

SCRL 13Silvera, Delina 1:30.19  1:36.271 1494704

47.6342.56

CROL 13Calligeris, Alexia 1:35.83  1:46.912 1232937

51.1844.65

CROL 13Gironella, Isabel 1:36.76  1:40.863 1444745

52.0644.70

CROL 12Calligeris, Olivia 1:37.70  1:41.614 1232921

51.5146.19

WOOL 15Banyon, Abigail 1:39.36  1:39.185 1360268

52.8346.53

SCRL 13Thomas, Orla 1:41.23  NT6 1595857

54.8746.36

BRYL 10Lewis, Tarryn 1:42.52  1:49.817 1440739

54.2548.27

SCRL 10Bell, Lilly 1:45.85  2:16.528 1437109

54.7651.09

SCRL 14Oguntokun, Feran 1:49.93  NT9 1576649

58.5951.34

CROL 10Pillai, Athena 1:49.96  2:19.0310 1574102

58.0851.88

CROL  9Shaw, Emily 1:53.42  2:01.7211 1490965

1:00.6252.80

WOOL 10Brzustowska, Klaudia 1:53.97  NT12 1418107

59.3354.64

CROL  9Baig, Fatima 1:54.45  2:18.2013 1574099

1:00.6153.84

CROL  9Moorhouse, Anna 1:55.91  2:04.3814 1498884

59.9255.99

CROL  9Diver, Florence 1:58.90  2:03.2115 1453220

1:01.7057.20

CROL 10Garvin, Lucia 2:02.29  2:03.4516 1574289

1:02.9259.37

CROL 11Gunasegaram, Kanya 2:05.56  2:06.6317 1492799

1:06.7158.85

CROL 10Mallett, Paige 2:09.95  2:13.1218 1425989

1:06.611:03.34

SCRL  9Mananwatte, Hiru 2:15.06  2:17.7219 1529819

1:10.411:04.65

CROL 10Harris, Elena 2:16.34  2:28.7020 1486123

1:13.541:02.80

CROL 16Kelly, Ava NS  1:14.66--- 1165636

CROL 17Kentfield, Olivia NS  NT--- 1503206

CROL  7Pathak, Rianna SCR  NT--- 1593441

CROL 12Valyi, Reka SCR  NT--- 1299282

CROL 10Haley, Arielle SCR  2:03.48--- 1574094

CROL 12Pathak, Anoushka SCR  1:46.60--- 1316103

CROL 10Srinivasan, Amala SCR  2:03.62--- 1232914

CROL 10Wyspianska, Julia SCR  2:18.26--- 1486119

CROL 13Olver, Lily-Mae SCR  1:33.57--- 1275505

CROL 12Woolley, Isobel SCR  1:42.64--- 1213164

CROL  9Sime, Madeline SCR  1:54.49--- 1442764

CROL 17Woolley, Anna SCR  1:25.65--- 1141761
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 410  Men Open 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 31Samy, Oliver 1:08.80  1:08.151 17752

37.3831.42

SCRL 18Vencatachellum, Brandon-Nile 1:14.05  1:12.892 933126

39.8534.20

CROL 13Handley, Oliver 1:20.14  1:20.903 1369947

42.2637.88

SCRL 14Young, Harry 1:23.86  1:22.114 1377317

45.4838.38

CROL 14Lewis, Piran 1:32.35  1:34.175 1230654

49.3343.02

CROL 12Roberts, Llewelyn 1:34.03  1:36.296 1382422

51.0842.95

SCRL 14Joy, Indra 1:34.84  1:49.557 1518607

51.2443.60

SCRL 13Crowther, Jack 1:35.42  1:42.688 1395923

51.0544.37

SCRL  9Jensen, Lucas 1:43.81  1:57.439 1418709

54.8948.92

CROL 10Longley, Joseph 1:45.71  1:57.9210 1573866

53.9051.81

SCRL 11Astramskas, Augustinas 1:45.90  1:46.1011 1477347

55.2950.61

CROL 11Golledge, Evan 1:47.18  1:58.6512 1490207

56.1051.08

CROL 12Debraj, Debarun 1:50.62  2:08.8813 1418573

58.0752.55

SCRL  9Laszlo, Oliver 1:50.75  1:58.9514 1482325

56.7154.04

CROL  9Roberts, Gruff 1:54.23  1:50.0015 1457364

1:00.1054.13

CROL 10Danielson, Ptolemy 1:54.86  2:04.6616 1232913

59.1155.75

CROL 10Lissaman, Xander 1:56.91  2:07.2517 1467928

1:00.4156.50

SCRL 12Pirahalathan, Gowrthan 1:57.29  NT18 1592982

1:02.1555.14

CROL  9Noonan, Seamus 2:01.03  1:58.0019 1594816

1:02.7758.26

CROL 10Jarred, James 2:01.22  2:22.3520 1490204

1:00.701:00.52

CROL  9Turner, Nicholas 2:01.80  2:06.4121 1301901

1:06.4655.34

CROL 11Kokularamanan, Jeff 2:13.23  2:12.9022 1498896

1:09.231:04.00

SCRL  9Iyer, Akash 2:13.95  2:22.6723 1480752

1:09.501:04.45

SCRL  9Szebeni Rees, Laszlo 2:57.94  NT24 1617120

1:38.031:19.91

SCRL 11Alves Bezerra, Rafael DQ 1:58.79  2:15.86--- 1529820

7.1 Head not breaking the surface before hands turn inward at widest point in second strok

1:01.5357.26

CROL 10Tokan-lawal, David DQ 2:18.01  NT--- 1240672

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

1:15.661:02.35

SCRL 16Taylor-Ross, Tavis NS  1:28.32--- 1246282

CROL  9Baig, Yusuf NS  NT--- 1574098

WHSL 16Grainger, Luis SCR  1:19.40--- 981233

CROL  8Tokan-lawal, Daniy SCR  NT--- 1499902
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475

(Event 410  Men Open 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 11Fensom, Peter SCR  1:48.47--- 1474101
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 411  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 11Dolling, Imogen 1:29.54  1:32.571 1401647

47.8141.73

CROL 12Murray, Lara 1:31.79  1:35.222 1316105

49.2442.55

CROL 11Chaudhury, Charlotte 1:35.33  NT3 1231181

51.0244.31

CROL 12Woolley, Isobel 1:36.41  1:42.644 1213164

51.4544.96

CROL 12Calligeris, Olivia 1:36.98  1:41.615 1232921

51.1045.88

SCRL 11Gu, Lucy 1:39.66  NT6 1205027

52.9846.68

CROL 12Webb, Imogen 1:43.65  2:00.537 1486754

55.3948.26

CROL 12Brown, Alice 1:43.72  1:51.028 1377316

55.6648.06

WOOL 12Reynolds, Tashyla 1:49.75  2:05.839 1582127

58.8650.89

WOOL 11Cardoza, Keira 1:50.39  1:55.2710 1487276

1:00.1050.29

CROL 11Gunasegaram, Kanya 2:03.87  2:06.6311 1492799

1:07.5156.36

CROL 11Phan, Tien SCR  1:51.88--- 1525999

CROL 12Valyi, Reka SCR  NT--- 1299282

CROL 12Pathak, Anoushka SCR  1:46.60--- 1316103

SCRL 12Kaysor, Sairah SCR  NT--- 1448242
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 412  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 12Roberts, Llewelyn 1:31.44  1:36.291 1382422

47.8443.60

WHSL 11Burd, Alex 1:34.55  1:36.582 1473130

49.8744.68

CROL 11Gironella, Alister 1:34.76  1:40.943 1450015

50.0644.70

CROL 12Sorel, Teo 1:35.92  1:57.934 1377314

50.5745.35

CROL 12Sunil, KK 1:37.62  1:41.555 1165578

51.1346.49

SCRL 12Ramkissoon, Ethan 1:39.78  NT6 1518611

52.6547.13

CROL 11Cook, Charlie 1:42.34  1:45.277 1179511

54.1848.16

WOOL 12Obichukwu, Chigozie 1:43.64  1:47.158 1517929

55.7347.91

SCRL 11Astramskas, Augustinas 1:44.43  1:46.109 1477347

54.2150.22

CROL 11Fensom, Peter 1:45.23  1:48.4710 1474101

55.2250.01

SCRL 12Ogbata, Oscar 1:47.04  1:48.8111 1418689

59.3147.73

WOOL 12Nwokedi, William 1:47.94  1:48.9712 1516045

58.9648.98

CROL 11Golledge, Evan 1:49.23  1:58.6513 1490207

57.9451.29

WHSL 11Moorhouse, Sam 1:51.80  2:17.2514 1498888

57.8153.99

SCRL 12Gillham, Sam 1:54.80  2:00.6115 1369379

1:00.7254.08

WHSL 11Gooneratne, Maithri 1:57.74  2:02.3116 1444482

1:02.3855.36

SCRL 12Pirahalathan, Gowrthan 1:58.13  NT17 1592982

1:02.2155.92

SCRL 11Ghizdeanu, Andrei 1:59.57  NT18 1418694

1:02.7056.87

SCRL 11Rhee, Ruri 2:01.83  NT19 1518610

1:04.6457.19

CROL 12Fraser, Jonathan 2:10.93  2:09.4020 1429133

1:08.391:02.54

SCRL 11Samuels, Zila 2:29.81  NT21 1518613

1:21.601:08.21

WHSL 12Bruin, Harry DQ 1:58.92  1:51.06--- 1408304

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

1:03.9255.00

SCRL 11Lu, Taiyan DQ 2:17.13  NT--- 1605525

7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

1:13.291:03.84

CROL 11Kokularamanan, Jeff NS  2:12.90--- 1498896

CROL 11Ellis, Joshua SCR  1:55.94--- 1587655

WOOL 12Palmer, Marlo SCR  1:38.17--- 1360266

CROL 12Debraj, Debarun SCR  2:08.88--- 1418573
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 413  Women Open 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 16Kelly, Ava 29.05  29.441 1165636

CROL 16Browne, Maddie 30.05  29.782 1165620

CROL 11Chaudhury, Charlotte 30.32  30.503 1231181

CROL 15Davey, Chloe 30.55  29.984 1228108

SCRL 13Silvera, Delina 30.71  31.065 1494704

CROL 14Morris, Lucy 30.77  31.936 1186834

CROL 13Oelkers, Ella 31.07  31.337 1108000

CROL 16Widley, Eve 31.42  30.748 776714

WOOL 15Richards, Lola 31.45  32.609 1320121

CROL 14Phillips, Cerys 31.68  31.9610 1418684

CROL 13Kelly, Mia 31.81  31.8111 1291152

CROL 16Malhotra, Maya 31.86  30.6612 1212658

SCRL 14Bates, Imogen 32.09  31.0913 913845

CROL 13Davey, Emily 32.37  32.5514 1257340

CROL 12Calligeris, Olivia 32.67  31.5815 1232921

CROL 13Gironella, Isabel 34.17  36.9216 1444745

CROL 11Dolling, Imogen 34.44  34.5817 1401647

SCRL 14Pritchard-Wallace, Madison 34.49  34.8918 1179510

CROL 17Kentfield, Olivia 34.58  43.7419 1503206

CROL 12Murray, Lara 34.67  38.1420 1316105

CROL 12Brown, Alice 34.83  33.4421 1377316

CROL 12Woolley, Isobel 35.29  36.3822 1213164

CROL 13Calligeris, Alexia 35.42  34.8223 1232937

CROL 12Browne, Isabella 35.61  50.2724 1232920

SCRL 13Jameel Perry, Amaya 36.24  NT25 1509095

CROL 12Webb, Imogen 36.43  38.4126 1486754

WOOL 18Pingelova, Mina 36.56  39.9727 1255852

SCRL 13Thomas, Orla 37.18  41.2828 1595857

SCRL 11Adeyemo, Teni 37.24  36.8629 1369352

SCRL 10Bell, Lilly 38.33  40.3630 1437109

BRYL 10Lewis, Tarryn 38.67  38.0031 1440739

SCRL 11Gu, Lucy 38.72  37.4832 1205027

SCRL 10Dei-Dawson, Samuela 38.79  50.7833 1369386

CROL 10Pillai, Athena 38.82  39.2134 1574102

CROL 10Olver, Daisy 39.05  39.9735 1329413

SCRL 14Oguntokun, Feran 39.36  NT36 1576649

SCRL 14Sauspreskyte, Tija 39.47  NT37 1640574

CROL  9Moorhouse, Anna 41.62  41.9138 1498884

CROL 10Butler, Wren 42.67  43.0639 1388934

SCRL  9Howcroft, Lotti 42.81  NT40 1457236

SCRL  9Harris, Lily 43.82  52.6441 1529818

SCRL 10Brown, Mollie 43.91  NT42 1589898

SCRL 12Imm, Abigail 45.45  53.8343 1468622

CROL 11Gunasegaram, Kanya 47.83  43.3144 1492799

SCRL  9Mananwatte, Hiru 48.43  52.3045 1529819

CROL 10Harris, Elena 49.95  49.1946 1486123

CROL 10Mallett, Paige 50.18  47.1947 1425989

SCRL 12Davidkova, Plamena 56.35  NT48 1590578

CROL 16Eastland, Hannah DQ 35.07  42.00--- 1229874

4.4 Start before starting signal

CROL  9Shaw, Emily NS  42.95--- 1490965

CROL 10Wyspianska, Julia SCR  58.41--- 1486119

CROL  9Hewavitarne, Avani SCR  1:03.93--- 1609596

CROL 12Heidari-Khabbaz, Ava SCR  35.77--- 1398141

CROL 11Jones, Lara SCR  NT--- 1441658

CROL  8Vyas, Layla SCR  59.29--- 1617525
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475

(Event 413  Women Open 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

CROL 12Valyi, Reka SCR  48.74--- 1299282

CROL 13Olver, Lily-Mae SCR  32.84--- 1275505

CROL 12Durgam, Meenakshi SCR  35.87--- 1425988

CROL 10Srinivasan, Amala SCR  44.66--- 1232914

CROL 17Woolley, Anna SCR  28.32--- 1141761

CROL  9Baig, Fatima SCR  46.45--- 1574099

CROL  7Pathak, Rianna SCR  1:19.57--- 1593441

SCRL 12Kaysor, Sairah SCR  NT--- 1448242

CROL 10Haley, Arielle SCR  38.70--- 1574094
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 414  Men Open 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

SCRL 18Vencatachellum, Brandon-Nile 26.36  26.461 933126

CROL 13Chaudhury, Harry 26.82  26.642 1229872

BRYL 17Mahendrakumar, Sachin 27.24  26.843 1152800

CROL 15Findell, Noah 27.50  27.524 1240663

WHSL 13Antonelli, Matteo 28.06  28.285 1267040

WOOL 15Mclennon-Defoe, Levi 28.58  29.006 1360272

CROL 13Handley, Oliver 29.02  29.297 1369947

CROL 14Turner, Patrick 29.30  28.368 1240681

SCRL 16Taylor-Ross, Tavis 29.77  29.759 1246282

SCRL 13Jensen, Thor 30.63  31.5410 1377005

SCRL 14Brankov, Michael 30.79  34.4111 1327811

SCRL 16Gillham, Joe 30.80  32.0812 1305772

CROL 14Lewis, Piran 32.14  33.9813 1230654

WOOL 13Mclenon-Defoe, Maximus 32.25  33.2614 1418103

SCRL 14Imm, Matthew 32.34  34.3915 1468621

SCRL 13Crowther, Jack 32.41  32.6516 1395923

SCRL 12Ogbata, Elijah 32.67  34.4017 1418673

CROL 12Sorel, Teo 32.68  32.2418 1377314

SCRL 14Young, Harry 32.99  33.6519 1377317

CROL 11Gironella, Alister 33.07  33.4620 1450015

WHSL 12Antonelli, Michelangelo 33.27  32.0021 1388465

CROL 12Roberts, Llewelyn 34.38  35.7622 1382422

SCRL 14Joy, Indra 34.47  36.0523 1518607

SCRL 12Ogbata, Oscar 34.62  38.4624 1418689

SCRL 15Reddy, Pranav 34.94  NT25 1622725

CROL 11Fensom, Peter 35.65  38.0226 1474101

CROL 12Sunil, KK 35.93  37.7727 1165578

SCRL 11Suttle, Kayden 36.02  NT28 1619990

SCRL 14Cook, Dylan 36.33  42.1729 1490334

SCRL 11Astramskas, Augustinas 36.58  36.4630 1477347

CROL 11Cook, Charlie 37.14  41.2331 1179511

SCRL 11Rhee, Ruri 37.49  36.7532 1518610

SCRL 10Farr, Henry 37.63  41.5033 1576650

SCRL 14O'Sullivan, Cyrus 37.66  NT34 1616426

SCRL  9Jensen, Lucas 37.69  36.9435 1418709

SCRL 12Pirahalathan, Gowrthan 38.03  NT36 1592982

CROL 10Chapman, Alex 38.21  39.6037 1232930

CROL 13Sincliar, Edmund 38.24  43.7338
WHSL 12Bruin, Harry 38.58  37.5839 1408304

SCRL 11Alves Bezerra, Rafael 38.70  NT40 1529820

SCRL 12Ramkissoon, Ethan 39.30  47.4941 1518611

SCRL  9Laszlo, Oliver 39.65  42.0442 1482325

CROL 10Longley, Joseph 39.70  40.2843 1573866

CROL 11Golledge, Evan 40.03  40.6244 1490207

SCRL 12Gillham, Sam 40.14  43.4945 1369379

CROL  9Roberts, Gruff 40.32  38.8946 1457364

WHSL 11Moorhouse, Sam 40.48  40.5847 1498888

SCRL 13Srinivasaa, Aarya 40.50  NT48 1574337

CROL 10Jotic, Stefan 40.72  46.6449 1442946

CROL 12Debraj, Debarun 41.81  43.3550 1418573

CROL 11Kokularamanan, Jeff 42.31  44.0951 1498896

SCRL 13Gujar, Yash 42.58  NT52 1529816

SCRL  9Rhee, Aurum 42.94  44.4653 1518609

CROL  9Turner, Nicholas 48.04  54.9654 1301901

SCRL 11Ghizdeanu, Andrei 48.29  1:00.2655 1418694

SCRL 11Samuels, Zila 49.72  NT56 1518613
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475

(Event 414  Men Open 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

SCRL  9Szebeni Rees, Laszlo 1:00.45  NT57 1617120

SCRL 11Reddy, Vedaant 1:11.60  NT58 1622724

CROL  9Noonan, Seamus NS  51.16--- 1594816

SCRL 15Ganesh, Shravan SCR  31.59--- 1240668

CROL  8Calligeris, Leonidas SCR  41.59--- 1498886

WHSL 16Grainger, Luis SCR  28.50--- 981233

CROL 10Tokan-lawal, David SCR  43.11--- 1240672

CROL  8Tokan-lawal, Daniy SCR  52.48--- 1499902

CROL 11Ellis, Joshua SCR  37.49--- 1587655

CROL 10Varela, Matias SCR  46.88--- 1598799

CROL  9Baig, Yusuf SCR  50.69--- 1574098

WHSL 15Murray, Jack SCR  27.82--- 1631841
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 415  Women Under 17 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time 

ACroydon Amphibians Swimming Cl 2:04.76  NT1
1) Phillips, Cerys 14 2) Morris, Lucy 14 3) Kelly, Mia 13 4) Oelkers, Ella 13

31.0231.5830.3131.85

BCroydon Amphibians Swimming Cl 2:12.03  NT2
1) Dolling, Imogen 11 2) Brown, Alice 12 3) Calligeris, Olivia 12 4) Chaudhury, Charlotte 11

29.8032.9334.5134.79

AWoodside and Thornton Heath SC 2:15.58  NT3
1) Banyon, Abigail 15 2) Davis, Zoe 15 3) Brzustowska, Sonia 14 4) Richards, Lola 15

31.1236.4132.8635.19
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CROYDON BOROUGH SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUP COMPETITIONS 2022

Results - 2022 CBSA Championships - Session 4 (PM) - 4LR220475
 
Event 415  Men Under 17 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time 

ACroydon Amphibians Swimming Cl 1:53.76  NT1
1) Findell, Noah 15 2) Handley, Oliver 13 3) Turner, Patrick 14 4) Chaudhury, Harry 13

27.4729.4428.8927.96

AWoodside and Thornton Heath SC 2:11.05  NT2
1) Mclenon-Defoe, Maximus 13 2) Wojnarowski, Filip 14 3) Obichukwu, Chigozie 12 4) Mclennon-Defoe, Levi 15

29.6832.2338.0531.09

BCroydon Amphibians Swimming Cl 2:12.63  NT3
1) Gironella, Alister 11 2) Sorel, Teo 12 3) Roberts, Llewelyn 12 4) Lewis, Piran 14

32.3632.9233.6533.70

AWhitgift Swimming Club 2:25.97  NT4
1) Moorhouse, Sam 11 2) Burd, Alex 11 3) Gooneratne, Maithri 11 4) Antonelli, Michelangelo 12

32.9234.0538.1640.84


